

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

Through video conferencing at Srinagar

CRM (M) 274/2020  
CrIM (1008/2020) CrIM (1009/2020)

Shiraz Ahmad

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

Issue notice returnable within two weeks. Notice in CrIM 1008/2020 as well returnable within same period.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date, investigation in FIR No.0116/2020 dated 14.8.2020 P/S Surankote, Poonch, in so far as it relates to the petitioner shall stay.

List on 19.10.2020.

CrIM 1009/2020:

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and time extended by one month for depositing of requisite fee.

CrIM disposed of.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

Srinagar  
24-09-2020  
*N Ahmad*