

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

**(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**CRM (M) No. 274/2020  
CrIM No. 1008/2020**

Shiraz Ahmad

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of JK th. Home Deptt & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Sawheny, AAG.

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**(ORDER)  
19.10.2020**

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of the petition to Mr. Sawheny, learned AAG to enable him to file his response.

Fresh notice shall go to the respondent Nos. 4 to 7 through SHO of concerned Police Station.

List on 26.11.2020.

Interim directions, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge**

**JAMMU  
19.10.2020  
"Showkat"**