

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 322/2020
CrIM No. 1179/2020
In
CRM(M) No. 274/2020
CrIM No. 1008/2020

Arshad Ahmed and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA
Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate for R-4 to 7

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA shall produce the CD file in both the matters before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 29.12.2021.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate in the cause list.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
02.11.2021
Neha