

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.352/2020
c/w
CRM(M) No.274/2020
CRM(M) No.322/2020

Ifthqar Ahmed & Ors.

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate in
CRM(M) No.352/2020.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate in
CRM(M) No.274/2020 and
CRM(M) No.322/2020.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

CRM(M) No.352/2020

- 01.** Private respondents are continuously absent. They are set exparte.
- 02.** Pleadings are complete.
- 03.** List for consideration on 29.06.2026.

CRM(M) No.274/2020 and CRM(M) No.322/2020

- 04.** Petitioners are continuously absent. It appears that they have lost interest in further prosecution of the case. Hence, both the petitions are **dismissed** for non-prosecution along with connected application(s).
- 05.** Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu
17.04.2026
Eva